

Regulations 2000, No. 6*

Regulations under the Kava Management Act

I, MINNA LYDIA RUTH SITZLER, the Acting Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the *Kava Management Act*.

Dated 31 January 2000.

M. L. SITZLER Acting Administrator

By Her Honour's Command

DENIS G BURKE Chief Minister acting for and on behalf of the Minister for Industries and Business

Price \$0.50

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 9 February 2000.

Government Printer of the Northern Territory

Amendment of Kava Management Regulations

AMENDMENT OF KAVA MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS

1. Commencement

These Regulations come into operation of the commencement of the Northern Territory Licensing Commission Act 1999.

2. Records to be kept by licensees

Regulation 10 of the Kava Management Regulations is amended by omitting from subregulation (2)(a) "Registrar" and substituting "Director".